
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07749359 

Name of Company 

Poco Bara Two Limited T/A Lalfa Mimosa Lounge 

|/We 

John Dean Cullen FCCA FABRP 
Coptic House 

4-5 Mount Stuart Square 
Cardiff Bay 
CF10 5EE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 18 July 2012 

Sfyaged Date 18 July 2012 

Harris Lipman LLP 
Coptic House 
4-5 Mount Stuart Square Insol = wan 
Ref P3327/JDC/ARD 21107/2012 # 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



‘ 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Poco Bara Two Limited T/A Lolfa Mimosa Lounge 

on the 18 July 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name TANTS PIIWEWN AW DANN 

Signed \. IVAVaN 

Dated 1% [R lv 



Poco Bara Two Limited T/A Lolfa Mimosa Lounge 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 July 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 
£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
175 Kings Road, Pontcanna 103,132 41 NIL 

Trade Inventory 162,377 97 25,000 00 

Stock 3,863 03 3,863 03 

Book Debts 1,558 22 1,558 22 
Cash at Bank 11,243 32 11,243 32 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors 41,664 57 

Signature ww Date \« bx| iv 



Poco Bara Two Limited T/A Lolfa Mimosa Lounge 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 July 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 41,664 57 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears and Holiday Pay 7,578 86 
7,578 86 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 34,085 71 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

34,085 71 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 34,085 71 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 34,085 74 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 34,085 71 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 96,103 40 

Employees 4,997 45 
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE & NIC 6,219 00 
Loan Agreement 336,083 35 

443,403 20 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (409,317 49) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (409,317 49) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

400 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (409,318 49) 

Signature NAA. Date e§ (x lw 



D — Deficiency Account 

POCO BARA TWO LIMITED 

Notes £ 

Deficit to the shareholders per the Company's 1 (67,989) 

management accounts as at 29 February 2012. 

Estimated deficiency on realisation of sale of 2 (282,175) 

assets In the liquidation 

Less Employee related claims which arose on 3 (12,576) 

Liquidation (Redundancy pay & payment in lreu of 

notice) 

Estimate loss on trading for the period from 1 4 (46,577) 

March 2012 to 27 June 2012 (f) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors (409,317) 

Less Write off of the share capital 5 (1 00) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Members 6 (409,318) 

The following notes form an integral part of the above statement 

1 This ts the deficit to shareholders as per the management accounts dated 
29 February 2012 

This ts the amount that the company's assets have decreased by in 
estimated value by compared with the last set of financial statements filed 

These are claims from members of staff which would not normally arise in 

the course of trading, and only arise upon cessation of trade They are in 
relation to redundancy pay and payment in lieu of notice 

This is an estimated figure for the loss in the final trading period since the 
last management accounts In this instance it ts the estimated loss for the 3 

month period since the latest management accounts The figure is a 

balancing figure (B) and therefore an estimate 

This is the amount owing to the shareholders in respect of the shareholding 

that they purchased in the company 

This figure is the total Estumated Deficiency to Members taken from the 
bottom of sheet A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Signature Laue a\x\w 
18 July 2012 



D - Deficiency Account 

7 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

The assets have been professionally valued by Nicholas D’Alroy Westlake, 

MRICS of Hicks Day Jones Westlake Chartered Surveyors, 14 Churchill 
Way, Cardiff, CF10 2DX 

The company traded from a leased premise at 175 Kings Road, Pontcanna 
Cardiff 

The agents have indicated that trade inventory has a value in use of 
£85,000 and a ex-situ value of £25,000 

It is also understood that the trade inventory may be subject to a Retention 
of Title claim This will be reviewed by the Liquidator upon appointment 

The book debts are stated after accounting for creditor contras 

It is anticipated that the stock may be subject to Retention of Title claims, 
which will be reviewed by the Liquidator upon appointment 

The figure referred to as “Cash at bank” represents monies belonging to 
the company currently being held in the company’s bank account 

The amounts shown in respect of preferential creditors have been 
estimated 

Trade and other creditors’ balances are provisional and subject to 
agreement in due course by the liquidator Inclusion or exclusion from the 
list of creditors does not constitute admission or rejection of claims by the 
liquidator 

The director, David Andrew Hepworth has given personal guarantees to 
Bibendum Wine and Heineken UK for the amount outstanding at the date 
of Liquidation 

It is understood that David Andrew Hepworth may also have provided a 
personal guarantee to Streamline Services 

The Statement of Affairs does not take into account the cost of realisation 
of the assets or the cost of the liquidation It ts subject to verbal 

explanations given at the meeting of creditors 

Prepared by 

HARRIS LIPMAN LLP 
COPTIC HOUSE 
4-5 MOUNT STUART SQUARE 
CARDIFF BAY 
CF10 5EE 

Signature nanan \c bel 
18 July 2012 


